Appendix B.5: Existing

Parks Supply Table

Park site

City of Lakewood
Active Park
American Lake Park
Blueberry Park
Community Garden
Edgewater Park

Fort Steilacoom Park
Harry Todd Park
Kiwanis Park
Lakeland Park
Lakewood Senior Center
Oakbrook Park
Primley Park
Springbrook Park
Wards Lake Park
Washington Park

Other public parks
Seeley Lake Park

Fort Steilacoom Golf
Fort Steil Disc Golf
Chambers Creek Regnl
Lake Louise School Park
SPS Urban Wildlife Area

address

10506 Russell Rd
9222 Veterans Dr
5427 Steil Blvd SW
5504 112" St SW
9102 Edgewater
8714 - 87th Ave
8928 Thorne Lane
6002 Fairlawn
12621 Lakeland Ave
9112 Lakewood Dr
9701 Onyx Dr

10 Barlow Rd SW
12601 Addison
2716 - 84th Street
1152 Military Rd

acres

649.88
2.35
5.53
7.91

.14
2.83
578.5
17.14
2.85
0.48
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4.69
22.62
3.62
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natural areas/wetlands
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.39
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community garden

picnic tables
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picnic shelters
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open grassy play area

[

play toy/playground
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skate/dog park

basketball/covered shed
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tennis

practice baseball

regulation baseball

practice soccer

regulation soccer

football

track

multipurpose gym

gymnasium

physical conditioning

swimming pool/beach

arts/crafts

daycare/pre-school
class/meeting rooms
jazzercise/dance studio
auditorium/theater
boat launch/pier
sanican/restrooms
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Schools

Park site

Custer Elementary
Dower Elementary
Idlewild Elementary
Lake City Elementary
Lake Louise Elementary
Lakeview Elementary
Oakbrook Elementary
Oakwood Elementary
Park Lodge Elementary
Southgate Elementary
Tillicum Elementary
Tyee Park Elementary
Hudtloff Middle
Lochburn Middle
Mann Middle
Woodbrook Middle
Clover Park High
Lakes High School

Mt Tahoma High
Steilacoom High
Harrison Preparatory
Lakewood Lutheran Sch
St Francis Cabrini ES

St Mary Elementary

Pierce College Ft
Steilacoom

address

7801 Steil Blvd SW
7817 John Dower Rd W
10806 Idlewild Rd SW
8800 121+ St. SW
11014 Holden Rd SW
10501 47™ Ave SW
7802 83 Ave SW

3230 85™ St. S

6300 100™ St. SW
10202 Earley Ave SW
8514 Maple St. SW
11920 Seminole Rd SW
8102 Phillips Rd SW
5431 Steil Blvd SW
11509 Holden Rd SW
14920 Spring St

11023 Gravelly Lake Dr

10320 Farwest Dr SW

TBD

Acres - Total Grounds

5.66
4.25
4.44
5.67
2.13
2.84
6.02
5.29
2.93

.88
2.44
4.37
9.40
8.26
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15.97
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sanican/restrooms



Nonprofit/private

Lakewood Legacy Plan
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